SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

555 E. Weber Avenue © Stockton, California 95202

209.235.0600 * 209.235.0438 (fax)

WW.SJCOY. 07
01 A ).5 0rg

Jeff Laugero
cHAIR September 04, 2013
Andrew T. Chesley
R VETREC TR Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry
s Aumrietas ATTN: Gwyn Reese
crTiEs o) California Department of Transportation
e Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
P.O. Box 942874
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #14 to the 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Please be advised that the San Joaquin Council of Governments (SJCOG) made
changes to the 2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The
SJCOG Executive Director has the authority to approve all administrative
modifications. The proposed modifications are consistent with the 2011 Regional
Transportation Plan (as amended) and Public Participation Plan (as amended)
adopted by the SJCOG Board of Directors.

FTIP Administrative Modification #14 amends the existing projects in the 2013
FTIP as follows:

(1) Grouped Projects for SHOPP Collision Reduction Program (CTIPS
#212-0000-0313), add $1,735,000 in SHOPP AC funds and add one
project in FFY 2013/14.

(2) Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - SRTS (CTIPS #212-
0000-0446) Backup Listings, change to one project’s location and
description for FFY 2015/16 (City of Ripon).



September 04, 2013

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry
2013 FTIP Amendment #14
Page 2 of 3

(3) City of Stockton, Benjamin Holt Drive and Cumberland Place Traffic
Signal (CTIPS #212-0000-0536), add $66,509 in CMAQ Funds and
$8,642 in Local Funds in FFY 2012/13.

(4) City of Stockton, Benjamin Holt Drive and Inglewood Place Traffic
Signal (CTIPS #212-0000-0537), add $52,096 in CMAQ Funds and
$6,770 in Local Funds in FFY 2012/13.

The following required documentation is enclosed:

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Backup Listings
Attachment 3: Amendments to 2012 SHOPP Memorandum

With the modifications identified in this document the SJCOG 2013 FTIP remains
financially constrained. SICOG certifies that this modification contains exempt
projects and does not require a conformity re-determination. SCJ OG also certifies
that this modification does not impact the timely implementation of any TCMs
and that no project included in this modification is included in any other
amendment or modification to the FTIP currently out for public review or
approval.

Under the delegated authority received from Caltrans, I approve this
administrative modification to the Federal Statewide Transportation Improvement
Program (FSTIP). This revision is consistent with the approved Administrative
Modifications/Amendments Guidelines and Procedures.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Anthony
Zepeda of my staff at (209) 235-1090.

Sincerely,

ANDREW T. CHESLEY
Executive Director



September 04, 2013

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry
2013 FTIP Amendment #14
Page 3 of 3

CC:

Mzr. Parminder Singh, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10

Mr. Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10

Mr. Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ

Mr. Jack Lord, FHWA

Mr. Joseph Vaugh, FHWA

Mzr. Jerome Wiggins, FTA

Mr. Ted Matley, FTA

Mr. Gary Dixon, City of Stockton
Ms. Cynthia Erdman, City of Stockton
Mr. James Pease, City of Ripon

Ms. Silvia Dayak, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Wil Ridder, SJCOG

Ms. Tanisha Taylor, SICOG



Summary of Changes
SJCOG Administrative Modification Number 14

Fi ial
Existing DESCRIPTION CTIPS Fund PRIOR CURRENT Tall:laenl:c:ljid Net Total
CTIPSID PROJECT TITLE FFY [(dEHT N Project Cost Comments
/ New OF CHANGE Type CTIPS Amt. | CTIPS Amt. Source / !
crease Change
FTA 5316 $336,787 $336,787 12/13 FTA 5316 N/A N/A N/A
5316 Bus Rapid |Added $33,679
Existing 212-0000-0400 Transit in local funds CON
Operations to FFY 12/13 )
TDA $303,108 | $336,787 | 12/13 | LocalFunds | $33,679 $33,679 2% Amending
! ! ! ! Amendment #12
FTA 5317 $133,497 $133,497 12/13 FTA 5317 N/A N/A N/A
5317 Deviated [Added $13,350
Existing 212-0000-0401 Fixed Route in local funds CON
Operations to FFY 12/13 )
TDA $120,147 | $133,497 | 12/13 | LocalFunds | $13,350 $13,350 2% Amending
! ! ! ! Amendment #12
Added MAP-21 Rolled
Regional $529,948 in 5339 - Bus and Former 5309c
Existing 212-0000-0482 | Transportation 5339't FEY CON FTA 5339 $16,475,725 | $17,005,673 | 13/14 | Bus Facilities | $529,948 $529,948 2% Grant into the
Center (RTC) ° Program new 5339
13/14 Program
Added $66,509 _
. Congestion
. in CMAQ funds CON e . $356,655 S423,164 | 12/13 CMAQ $66,509 $66,509 14%
Benjamin Holt Mitigation
br and for FFY 12/13
Existing 212-0000-0536
Cumberland
- Added $8,642
PlaceTraffic Sign|
in Local Funds CON City Funds $46,345 $54,987 12/13 | Local Funds $8,642 $8,642 2%
for FFY 12/13
Added $52,096 _
. Congestion
. in CMAQ funds CON e . $360,195 $412,291 12/13 CMAQ $52,096 $52,096 11%
Benjamin Holt Mitigation
br and for FFY 12/13
Existing 212-0000-0537
Inglewood
N Added $6,770
PlaceTraffic Sign|
in Local Funds CON City Funds $46,805 $53,575 12/13 | Local Funds $6,770 $6,770 1%
for FFY 12/13




Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source| 12/13 | 13/14 | 14/15 | 15/16 |

CMAQ| $118,605 SO SO SO $118,605
FTA 5316 S0 S0 S0 S0 SO
FTA 5317 SO SO SO SO SO
FTA 5339 S0 $529,948 S0 S0 $529,948
Local Funds| $62,441 SO SO SO $62,441
Total| $181,046 1] 1] 1] $181,046
Row Labels FY12/13 FY13/14 (FY14/15 FY15/16 TOTALS
CMAQ $118,605 SO SO SO $118,605
FTA 5316 SO SO SO SO SO
FTA 5317 SO SO SO SO SO
FTA 5339 SO $529,948 SO SO $529,948
Local Funds $62,441 SO SO SO $62,441
Grand Total $181,046 $529,948 1] S0 $710,994




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA CTIPSID: Benjangin Holt Dr and (zumberland Place Traffic Sign (Intsall traffic signal at MPO Apr: 1271712012
10 212-0000-0536 Benjamin Holt and Cumberland Place intersection, install fiber optic cabling, State Aprv: - 11/05/2012
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Opticom, Upgrade corners to become ADA compliant and signs and Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM06 stripping.)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection signalization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton

PROJECT MANAGER: TOD GREENWOOD PHONE: (209) ~ 937-8237 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 403,000 59,000
2 Official ~ 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 403,000 59,000
1 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption 357,000 105,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 52,215 52,215
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 356,655 356,655
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 52,215 356,655 408,870
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 6,785 6,785
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 46.345 46,345
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 6,785 46,345 53,130
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 59,000 59,000
RW
CON 403,000 403,000
TOTAL 59,000 403,000 462,000
Comments:
ek DETIP Version 1 - 04/19/2012
ek \lersion 2 - 12/21/2010 **ee
ek Version 1 - 03/18/2010 ***++«
Prior
Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/12/2013


zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Text Box
    Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST: PPNO:  EA: CTIPS ID: TITLE (DESCRIPTION) MPO Aprv:
’ ’ ' ) Benjamin Holt Dr and Cumberland Place Traffic Sign (Intsall traffic signal at
10 212-0000-0536 Benjamin Holt and Cumberland Place intersection, install fiber optic cabling, State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Opticom, Upgrade corners to become ADA compliant and signs and Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM06 stripping.)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection signalization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton

PROJECT MANAGER: TOD GREENWOOD PHONE: (209) ~ 937-8237 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 08/13/2013 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 14 478,000 59,000
3 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 403,000 59,000
2 Official ~ 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 403,000 59,000
1 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption 357,000 105,000
.CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 52,000 52,000
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 423000 423,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 52,000 423,000 475,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 7,000 7,000
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 55,000 55,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 7,000 55,000 62,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 59,000 59,000
RW
CON 478,000 478,000
TOTAL 59,000 478,000 537,000
Comments:
FReRE \forgion 4 - 08/13/2013 *eee
wrererst DETIP Version 1 - 04/19/2012 *+++++
wreRe \forgion 2 - 12/21/2010 *ee
wrere \forsion 1 - 03/18/2010 *++++*
Amendment #14

1. Add $66,509 in
CMAQ funds in FFY
12/13

2. Add $8,642 in
Local funds in FFY
12/13

Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/13/2013


zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Text Box
Amendment #14
1. Add $66,509 in CMAQ funds in FFY 12/13
2. Add $8,642 in Local funds in FFY 12/13


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA CTIPSID: Benjangin Holt & Inglew)ood AveTraffic Signal (Install traffic signal at the MPO Aprv 1271712012
10 212-0000-0537 Benjamin Holt and Inglewood Ave intersection, fiber optic cabling, Opticom, State Aprv: - 11/05/2012
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: upgrade corners to meet ADA requirements and signs and striping.) Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM07
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection signalization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton

PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD PHONE: (209) ~ 937-8237 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 407,000 60,000
1 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption 407,000 60,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 53,100 53,100
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 360.195 360,195
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 53,100 360,195 413,295
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 6,900 6,900
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 46.805 46,805
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 6,900 46,805 53,705
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 60,000 60,000
RW
CON 407,000 407,000
TOTAL 60,000 407,000 467,000
Comments:
ek DETIP Version 1 - 04/19/2012
ek Version 1 - 03/18/2010 ***++«
Prior
Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/12/2013


zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Text Box
    Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPSID: Benjan(lin Holt & Inglew)ood AveTraffic Signal (Install traffic signal at the MPO Aprv
10 212-0000-0537 Benjamin Holt and Inglewood Ave intersection, fiber optic cabling, Opticom, State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: upgrade corners to meet ADA requirements and signs and striping.) Federal Aprv:

SJ11-CM07

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection signalization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: City of Stockton

PROJECT MANAGER: TODD GREENWOOD PHONE: (209) ~ 937-8237 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
3 Active 08/13/2013 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 14 466,000 60,000
2 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 407,000 60,000
1 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption 407,000 60,000
.CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 53,000 53,000
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 412000 412,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 53,000 412,000 465,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 7,000 7,000
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 54 000 54,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 7,000 54,000 61,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 60,000 60,000
RW
CON 466,000 466,000
TOTAL 60,000 466,000 526,000
Comments:
ek \ersion 3 - 08/13/2013 *x*xe
weeneses DETIP Version 1 - 04/19/2012
ek Version 1 - 03/18/2010 ***++«
Amendment #14:
1. Add 52,096 in CMAQ
funds in FFY 12/13.
2. Add $6770 in Local
funds in FFY 12/13.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/13/2013


zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Text Box
Amendment #14:
1. Add 52,096 in CMAQ funds in FFY 12/13.
2. Add $6770 in Local funds in FFY 12/13.


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  08/05/2013
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: GPF- Safety Improvements- Collision Reduction (Projects are consisent State Aorv 08/05/2013
10 212-0000-0313 with 40 CFR part 93.126. Exempt tables 2 & 3 Categories - ate Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Roadway/Highway Crossing, Safer non-federal-aid system roads, shoulder | Federal Aprv: 08/05/2013
SHOPP_COL improvements, traffic control devices and operating assistance other than
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: signalization.)
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: ANTHONY ZEPEDA PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  zepeda@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
18 Official ~ 08/05/2013 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 102,666,000
17 Official ~ 01/22/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 99,674,000
16 Official 121712012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 98,717,000
15 Official 09/22/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 98,917,000
14 Official 08/12/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 98,917,000
13 Official ~ 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 97,041,000
12 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 95,370,000
11 Official 08/02/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 121,838,000
10 Official 12/17/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 119,824,000
« SHOPP - Coliision Reduction - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f4
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 48479000  14.323.000 62,802,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL  48479,000 14,323,000 62,802,000
« Other State - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 20f4 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: State Cash CON 14,694,089 14,694,089
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 14,694,089 14,694,089
« SHOPP - Coliision Reduction - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 3of4
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP CON 24913.000 24,213,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 24,213,000 24,213,000
« CT Minor Pgm. - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 40f4
und Source 4 of RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 957.000 957,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 957,000 957,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 87,386,089 15,280,000 102,666,089
TOTAL 87,386,089 15280,000 102,666,089
Comments:
e \lersion 18 - 07/24/2013 ¥+
R \lersion 17 - 01/18/2013 ¥+
ke DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 **x**+*
Toll Credits applied for 11.47 %
e \lersion 15 - 09/07/2011 ¥
R \lersion 14 - 08/09/2011 ¥+ P R I O R
R \lersion 13 - 12/22/2010
R \lersion 12 - 08/26/2010 ***
R \ersion 11 - 07/28/2010 ***
e \ersion 10 - 12/02/2009 **+*
R \ersion 9 - 11/23/2009 **xx+++*
Rk \ersion 8 - 09/17/2009 ***x****
Rk \ersion 7 - 03/18/2009 **xx****
Rk \ersion 6 - 11/22/2008 *****+**
Rk \ersion 5 - 02/07/2008 ***x**+*
R \lersion 4 - 07/30/2007 **xx****
Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/26/2013


zepeda
Text Box
  PRIOR

zepeda
Rectangle


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST: PPNO: EA CTIPS ID: GPF- S(afety Improveants- Collision Reduction (Projects are consisent MPO Aprv:
10 212-0000-0313 with 40 CFR part 93.126. Exempt tables 2 & 3 Categories - State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Roadway/Highway Crossing, Safer non-federal-aid system roads, shoulder | Federal Aprv:

SHOPP_COL improvements, traffic control devices and operating assistance other than

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: signalization.)

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

PROJECT MANAGER: ANTHONY ZEPEDA PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  zepeda@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
19 Active 08/26/2013 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 15 103,526,000 225,000 650,000
18 Official ~ 08/05/2013 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 102,666,000
17 Official ~ 01/22/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 99,674,000
16 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 98,717,000
15 Official 09/22/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 98,917,000
14 Official ~ 08/12/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 98,917,000
13 Official ~ 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 97,041,000
12 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 95,370,000
11 Official 08/02/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 121,838,000
« SHOPP - Collision Reduction - PRIOR 1 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
Fund S 1of4 PE 650,000 650,000
und-source 1.0 RW 225,000 225,000
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 48479000  14.323.000 860,000 63,662,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL  48479,000 14,323,000 | 1,735,000 64,537,000
 Other State - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
Fund S 20f4 PE
und Source 2 0 RW
+ Fund Type: State Cash CON 14,694,089 14,694,089
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 14,694,089 14,694,089
« SHOPP - Collision Reduction - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 3of4
und Source 3 0 RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP CON 24913.000 24,213,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 24,213,000 24,213,000
+CT Minor Pgm. - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 40f4
und Source 4 0 RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 957,000 957,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 957,000 957,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
PE 650,000 650,000
RW 225,000 225,000
CON 87,386,089 15,280,000 860,000 103,526,089
TOTAL 87,386,089 15280000 1,735,000 104,401,089
Comments:
FeeR \farsion 19 - 08/26/2013 *++++++
FeeR \fargion 18 - 07/24/2013 *++++++
st Version 17 - 01/18/2013 4+ Amendment #14
weenenes DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 *++++ 1. Add $1 735.000 in
- 1 )
Toll Credits applied for 11.47 %
e 1o o FFY 13/14 SHOPP-
servenes \orsion 14 - 08/09/2011 4+t AC (CO llision
FeeR \fargion 13 - 12/22/2010 Reducti On) and
FHRR \farsion 12 - 08/26/2010 *++++++ ’
weeR \farsion 11 - 07/28/2010 *++++++ added pl'OJeCt to
rexeess Version 10 - 12/02/2009 *4++# backu p list.
FRRR \fargion 9 - 11/23/2009 *+*
FeeR \fargion 8 - 09/17/2009 *++++++*
FeeR \fargion 7 - 03/18/2009 *++++++*
FRRR \fargion 6 - 11/22/2008
weeR \fargion 5 - 02/07/2008 *++++++*
Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/26/2013


zepeda
Text Box
Amendment #14
1. Add $1,735,000 in FFY 13/14 SHOPP-AC (Collision Reduction) and added project to backup list.

zepeda
Rectangle


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
ke \ersion 4 - 07/30/2007 **xxxee*
ke \ersion 3 - 03/05/2007 **xxxeex
ke \ersion 2 - 02/05/2007 **xxxeex
ke \ersion 1 - 04/19/2006 ***x+++*
SHOPP-Collision Reduction Grouped Projects

Page 2 08/26/2013



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

HrrRRe \ersion 3 - 03/05/2007 *r+
HrrRRE \ersion 2 - 02/05/2007 *+r+
HerRee \fersion 1 - 04/19/2006 **++++
SHOPP-Collision Reduction Grouped Projects

Page 2 08/26/2013



State of California
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Memorandum

To: RACHEL FALSETTI
Chief
Division of Transportation Programming

Division of Transportation Programming
MS-82

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP

RECOMMENDATION

Business, Transportation and Housing Agency

Flex your power!

Be energy efficient!

Date: August 21, 2013

File: SHOPP Amendments
12H-336

I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved:

2012 SHOPP AMENDMENTS TO ALLOW FUNDING IN FY 2012/13 AND BEYOND

This amendment adds a Safety Improvements project on Route 4 in San Joaquin County at a total
capital cost of $800,000. This project is necessary to reduce the frequency and number of
collisions. This project will be funded from the Safety Improvements Reservation in the 2012

SHOPP.
Dist-Co-Rte
Amend # PM R/W Cost Program Code
EA Project Location and Const. Cost Support Costs Leg. /Congr. Dists.
PPNO Project ID Description of Work ($1,000) FY ($1,000) Perf. Meas.
12H-336 10-SJ-4 In Stockton, at the connector | $200 (R/W) |13/14|PA & ED $250 201.010
R16.2 ramp from westbound Route $600 (C) PS&E $400 | Assembly: 17
4 to southbound Route 5. RW Sup $25 Senate: 5
3014 0W110 Upgrade guardrail and signs. Con Sup $260 Congress: 18
10 0002 0426 Total |  $935 | 28 Collisions
reduced

Approved:

Original Signed By

RACHEL FALSETTI

Chief

Division of Transportation Programming

cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (10)

Original Signed By

RICK GUEVEL, Chief

Office of SHOPP Management

““Caltrans improves mobility across California”




SHOPP Collision Reduction Projects-Backup List ($1,000)

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0313 - Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #14

FFY 12/13
Prog FY

Dist | Co| Rte | Post miles |Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW Con Total PA&ED PS&E RW Sup Con Sup Tot Sup

10 | SJ| 88 6.1 Near Lockeford, at the Calaveras River, Mosher Slough | 0A830 [ 7550 | 201.015 | 12/13 |$ 1521$ 22521($% 3,406 178 3111 $ 1021 $ 411($ 1,002
and Bear Creek Bridges. Replace guardrail end
treatments and relocate levee access road connections.

10 |SJ| 4 41 Near Stockton, at Middle River Bridge. Traffic Signal 0T230 [ 255 | 201.010 | 12/13|$ 9% 739 | $ 1,876 763 |$ $ 365(|% 1,128
and Shoulder Widening.

10 | SJ| 26 18.5 Near Linden, at Shelly Road. Realign two curves and 0T160 [ 264 | 201.010 | 12/13|$ 831($ 2789($ 6,049 576 904 | $ 145($ 804 |$ 2429
replace Sandstone Creek Bridge.

10 |SI| 5 | 32.7/49.8 |[Install Rumble Strips 07790 201.015 $ 780 | $ 957 $ 177 [ $ 177

10 | SJ| 5 | 41.7/45.9 [Near Thorton, from Turner Road to Beaver Slough 0X540 | 3015 | 201.015 | 12/13 | $ -[$ 0 29921% 2,992 308 654 | $ 418 520 [$ 1,486
Bridge. Construct double thrie beam median barrier.

10 | SI| 4 16.2 In Stockton, at the connector ramp from westbound 0W110| 3014 | 201.010 | 13/14($ 200 $ 600 | $ 800 250 400 $ 251$% 260 | $ 935
Route 4 to southbound Route 5. Upgrade guardrail and
signs

Total

$ 16,080




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:  12/17/2012
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Safety Improvements Grouped Projects - SRTS (Projects are consistent State Aorv 1110512012
10 212-0000-0446 with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 & 3. Railroad/Highway Crossing, | o P
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Safer non-Federal aid system roads, Shoulder Improvements, traffic control | Federal Aprv:
S07-3200 devices and Operating Assista)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: SAM KAUR PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
5 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 2,071,000
4 Official ~ 07/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 31 428,000
3 Official ~ 04/24/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 24 933,000
2 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 875,000
1 Official 02/27/2009 TTAYLOR Amendment - New Project 2 928,000
« Other Fed - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f1 PE
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: Safe Routs to School (SRTS) Program CON 52800 374,940 1,642,900 2,070,640
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 52,800 374,940 1,642,900 2,070,640
Comments:
ek DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 <+
ek \lersion 2 - 03/31/2010 ***+«
ek Version 1 - 11/24/2008 ***++«
Amendment #14

1. Changed project
location and
description to City of
Ripon project for FY
15/16 in SRTS Group
Project Listings.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 08/29/2013


zepeda
Text Box
Amendment #14
1. Changed project location and description to City of Ripon project for FY 15/16 in SRTS Group Project Listings.


Safe Routes to School Program Grouped Projects Backup List
CTIP : 212-0000-0446 Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amendment #14

FY 13/14
Project Sponsor  |Project Location Project Description and Limits  |SRTS- Funds |Prior SRTS |Total Project Cost
City of Stockton On Eight St. and Farmington  |Construct Sidewalk gap closures $374,940 $52,800 $427,740
Rd. near Montezuma ES
Total | [$ 374,940 | |$ 427,740
FY 15/16
Project Sponsor  |Project Location Project Description and Limits  |SRTS- Funds Total Project Cost
City of Stockton Alpine Ave. between El Pinal  |Construct sidewalks, minor $686,900 $686,900
Dr. and Sanguinetti Ln. drainage, curb and gutter, raised
median, stamped concrete; minor
AC work; install in-pavement
crosswalk lights and speed
feedback sians
City of Ripon Calhoun Ave. between W. Install crosswalks, LED in- $493,000 $493,000
Shasta Ave. and Cindy Dr.; pavement crosswalk lights, speed
Cindy Dr./Fulton Ave. feedback signs, overhead flashing
intersection; W.Shasta Ave.  [school crossing signs, various
between N.Ripon Rd. and signage and striping, construct a
Fulton Ave. paver intersection
City of Stockton Multiple Schools in Stockton,  [Pilot SRTS program expansionto |$ 463,000 $ 463,000
Lincoln, Lodi and Manteca provide bicycle and pedestrian
Unified School District safety education
Total [$ 1,642,900 | [$ 1,642,900




	Caltrans_SHOPP_12H-336.pdf
	M e m o r a n d u m   Flex your power!
	Be energy efficient!

	RECOMMENDATION

	Caltrans_SHOPP_12H-336.pdf
	M e m o r a n d u m   Flex your power!
	Be energy efficient!

	RECOMMENDATION




